506370961 11/24/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6417717

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/2018		
CONVEYING PARTY D	٨٣٨			
Name Execution Date				
OLMIX GROUP				
			11/18/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	OLMIX			
Street Address:	LIEU-DIT LE LINTAN			
City:	BRÉHAN			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	56580			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number				
Patent Number:	8617		-	
		/287		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:(612))334-3312		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone: 6123343222				
Email: dedm		inster@wck.com		
		D D. BRUSH		
Address Line 1:		SOUTH EIGHTH STREET		
Address Line 2:		E 1100		
Address Line 4:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		O076.8200A01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DAVID D. BRUSH		
SIGNATURE:		/DAVID D. BRUSH/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/24/2020		
Total Attachments: 1				

source=2020-11-24_Assignment-signed#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

O076.8200A01

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS ("Assignment of Patents") is entered into as of December 31, 2018 (the "Effective Date") according to a Merger Agreement between (1) OLMIX GROUP (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a company organized and existing under the laws of France, and having offices at Le Linio 22210 Saint Etienne du gué de l'Isle, France and (2) OLMIX (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a company organized and existing under the laws of France, and having offices at Le Linio 22210 Saint Etienne du gué de l'Isle, France and (2) OLMIX (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a company organized and existing under the laws of France, and having offices at lieu-dit le Lintan 56580 Bréhan, France. This Assignment of Patents is being entered into pursuant to the Merger Agreement, executed on September 26, 2018, between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, OLMIX GROUP (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of U.S. Patent No(s). 8,617,283, and 8,617,287, both issued December 31, 2013 and referred to herein as "Patents".

WHEREAS, OLMIX (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring and confirming the previous acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Patents, as of the Effective Date;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as recited in the Merger Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR transfers (and confirms the prior transfer as of the Effective Date) to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, the invention(s) disclosed therein, the application(s), including non-provisional applications, continuation applications, continuing applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, design applications, continuation-in-part applications, extensions, all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including all rights of priority and the right to sue and recover for any past, present or future infringement of the forgoing and collect profits or damages with respect to the same, the same to be held and enjoyed hereinafter by ASSIGNEE for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns;

ASSIGNOR represents to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR, its executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the inventions in any and all countries.

For OLMIX GROUP, a French Company:

Signature

For OLMIX, a French Company:

Date

Signature te mas i IV

Ebastion Balucson Joan - CRistophe JULLIAND Represented by: \$ Director General Delegate, OLMIX

PATENT REEL: 054459 FRAME: 0839

RECORDED: 11/24/2020